Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	07-26	-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM- United States Patent and Trader		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)				naik Onice	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	10328(rademark Office: Pleas		cuments or the new address(es) t	elow.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			ess of receiving party(ies)		
	Basil D. Favis, Pierre Sarazin, Jianming Li, Zhenhua Yuan		Name: Corporation de l'Ecole Polytechnique de Montreal		
		Internal Address: _			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		0			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 29	900, Edouard-Montpetit		
Execution Date(s) 3/28/06; 3/29/06; 3/31/06		P.O. Box 6079			
	✓ Assignment		City: Succ. Centre-Ville, Montreal		
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name		Oity. Succ. Centre-ville, Wortheat		
Joint Research Agreement		State: Quebec			
Government Interest Assignment	t	Country: Canada	Zip:H3C 3A7		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmation	tory License				
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Ye	s ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s)):		led together with a new app	olication.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/552,357					
06 GFREY1 00000070 10552357					
121 (40 00 0P)	Additional numbers att	I tached?	0		
5. Name and address to whom cor	respondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents	3	
concerning document should be r	nailed:	involved:			
Name: Charles L. Leeck		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street		✓ Enclosed			
		None required	(government interest not affe	cting title)	
City: Milwaukee		8. Payment Infor	mation		
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	53202		Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>414-273-3500</u>		b. Deposit Acco	ount Number		
Fax Number: 414-273-5198		·	Jser Name		
Email Address: docketing@gklaw.com		Authorized C	Joe Name		
9. Signature:	ME	7	July 9,	2006	
	Signature		Date 7		
Charles L			number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents:	3	
Name of Per	rson Signing	31101	or, arragininonio, and accuments.	i	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we, Basil D. Favis, residing at 125 rue Meaney, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9J 3B9, Pierre Sarazin, residing at 6729 rue Louis-Hémon, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2G 2L3, Jianming Li, residing at 6792, rue Marie-Guyard, Lasalle, Quebec, Canada H8N 3H6 and Zhenhua Yuan, residing at 2880 Place Darlington, app. 1, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3S 1L5, have invented certain improvements described in a patent application entitled *Microporous Articles Comprising Biodegradable Medical Polymers, Method of Preparation and Method of Use Thereof*, filed in United States under Nº 60/459,635 on April 3, 2003 and in the International Patent Application Nº PCT/CA2004/000500 filed on April 2, 2004

AND WHEREAS, Corporation de l'École Polytechnique de Montréal, having its principal place of business at 2900, Edouard-Montpetit, P.O. Box 6079, Succ. Centre-Ville, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3A7 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents obtained therefore in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications, and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country, and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee

We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested, testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0260

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITHESS WHE	REOF, we have here	unto set our nands and sear.
WITNESS(ES)	DATE	ASSIGNOR(S)
Signature of Witness	/03/28/2006 MM/DD/YYYY	<u> </u>
	101101111111111111111111111111111111111	BASIL D. FAVIS
JAINUES BEAUSOLE Name of Witness	riZ	Ω
Janus Beamol	1/20/03/2006	
7		PIERŘE SARAZÍN
JALQUES BEAUSeles. Name of Witness	Z	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathbf{x}}$
Signature of Witness	03 28/2006 MM/DD/YYYY	JIANMING LI
JATQUES BEAUSOFT		
Name of Witness	03/31/2006	i land
Signature of Witness	MM/DD/YYYY	ZHENHUA YUAN
DANUT RISCANU Name of Witness		•
WITNESS(ES)	DATE	ASSIGNEE(S)
۸ .		CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTRÉAU
Signature of Witness	13 unil 2006 MM/DD/YYYY	By: Multiple Signature of authorized representative
LINDA LECLERC Name of Witness		HUGUSTIN BRAIS Name of authorized representative
		DIRECTEUR BRCDT Title of authorized representative Augustin Brais Directeur, Bureau de la recherche et Centre de développement technologique

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of April 2, 2003.

RECORDED: 07/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0261

École Polytechnique de Montreal